## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Corveq LLC	03/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corveq LLC Imaging	
Street Address:	317 South Third Street	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60134	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6694064

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)896-9200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-315-3804 Email: mab@corveq.com Correspondent Name: Michael B. Anastasio Address Line 1: 317 South Third Street Address Line 4: Geneva, ILLINOIS 60134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael B. Anastasio

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500818054 **REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0494** 

# Assignment of Patents

This Assignment of Patents is made and entered into on March 14, 2009, by and between Corveq LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 317 South Third Street, Geneva, Illinois 60134 ("ASSIGNOR") and Corveq LLC Imaging, an Illinois Designated Series of Corveq LLC, with a principal place of business at 317 South Third Street, Geneva, Illinos 60134 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHERAS, ASSIGNEE is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 6,694,064, entitled "Digital Aerial Image Mosaic Method And Apparatus", and United States Provisional Patent Application 60/166,551 filed November 19, 1999 ("ASSIGNED PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of acquiring the entire right, interest, and title to the ASSIGNED PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars (US\$25,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, and transfer over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the ASSIGNED PATENTS, including without limitation any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

Corveq\_LLC

Michael B Anastasio

President

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0495

Date: 3/14/09